Oakland, California 94607-4036

Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP
1111 Broadway, 24" Floor

017558.0052\4387046.1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Mark S. Bostick (Bar No. 111241)

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss (Bar No. 114651)

Tracy Green (Bar No. 114876)

WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP

1111 Broadway, 24" Floor

Oakland, California 94607-4036

Telephone: (510) 834-6600

Fax: (510) 834-1928

Email: mbostick@wendel.com;
edreyfuss@wendel.com;
tgreen@wendel.com

Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OAKLAND DIVISION
Inre Case No. 16-40050-WJL
Chapter 7
FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

dba PREMIER CRU, NOTICE OF HEARING ON THE TRUSTEE’S
MOTION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING
BIDDING PROCEDURES AND BREAKUP
FEE
Debtor.
Date: August 3, 2016
Time: 10:30 a.m.
Place:  Courtroom 220

1300 Clay Street

Oakland, CA
Judge: Hon. William J. Lafferty, III

TO: THE DEBTOR, THE U.S. TRUSTEE AND THOSE PARTIES REQUESTING SPECIAL
NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing will be held on the Trustee’s Motion for Order
Authorizing Bidding Procedures and Breakup Fee on August 3, 2016, at 10:30 a.m. before the
Honorable William J. Lafferty, III, Courtroom 220, 1300 Clay Street, Oakland, California.
DATED: July 28,2016 WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP

By: /s/ Tracy Green

Tracy Green
Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee

NOTICE OF HEARING




