1 2 3 4 5 6	Mark S. Bostick (Bar No. 111241) Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss (Bar No. 114651) Tracy Green (Bar No. 114876) WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLI 1111 Broadway, 24 <sup>th</sup> Floor Oakland, California 94607-4036 Telephone: (510) 834-6600 Fax: (510) 834-1928 Email: mbostick@wendel.com; edreyfuss@wendel.com; tgreen@wendel.com	P
7	Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee	
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
9		
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	OAKLAND DIVISION	
12	In re	Case No. 16-40050-WJL Chapter 7
13	FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC.,	
14	dba PREMIER CRU,	NOTICE OF HEARING ON THE TRUSTEE'S MOTION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING
15	Delta	BIDDING PROCEDURES AND BREAKUP FEE
16	Debtor.	Date: August 3, 2016 Time: 10:30 a.m.
17		Place: Courtroom 220 1300 Clay Street
18		Oakland, CA Judge: Hon. William J. Lafferty, III
19		
20	TO: THE DEBTOR, THE U.S. TRUSTEE AND THOSE PARTIES REQUESTING SPECIAL NOTICE	
21		ag will be held on the Trustee's Motion for Order
22	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing will be held on the Trustee's Motion for Order	
23	Authorizing Bidding Procedures and Breakup Fee on August 3, 2016, at 10:30 a.m. before the	
24	Honorable William J. Lafferty, III, Courtroom 220, 1300 Clay Street, Oakland, California.	
25	DATED: July 28, 2016 WE	ENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP
26	By:	/s/ Tracy Green
27		Tracy Green
28		Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee